
2022 RES-239 1 
 2 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #3 TO CONTRACT FOR JOE DANIELS CONSTRUCTION 3 
CO., INC. FOR WASTE HEAT LOOP CONSTRUCTION 4 

 5 
The Department of Waste & Renewables, awarded a contract to Joe Daniels Construction Co., 6 
Inc. for Waste Heat Loop Construction at the Dane County Landfill, 7102 U.S. Highway 12, 7 
Madison, WI (Rodefeld Landfill) Bid#320022.  8 
    9 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #3 - Increase $39,205.25 for additional work 10 
required by the Biogas Plant. 11 
 12 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #3 for a total increase of 13 
$39,205.25 be approved to the Contract for Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc. for the above 14 
listed changes; and 15 
 16 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Waste and Renewables be directed to 17 
ensure complete performance of the Contract. 18 


